1972/2400

FIESTA FOODS LTD.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR DISSOLUTION OF THE COMPANY

Pursuant to Section 335A, Companies Act 1955

NOTICE is hereby given that in accordance with the pro-visions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I pro-pose to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the above company. Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of 20 February 1982, the Registrar may dissolve the company. company.

Dated this 5th day of February 1982.

G. R. DAVIS, Secretary.

6027

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR

Name of Company: David Langley Ltd.

Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 139/75.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignce.

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 9 February 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee. 6020

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR AND DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Name of Company: Rotorua Meat Co. Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamil-

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 45/76.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignee.

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 9 February 1982.

Date of Dissolution: 9 February 1982.

6019

A. DIBLEY, Official Asignee.

The Companies Act 1955 MATATA MOTORS (1974) LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-Up Order

Name of Company: Matata Motors (1974) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly Main Road, Matata. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 239/81.

Date of Order: 9 February 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 24 November 1981.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator. Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 6081

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR AND DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Name of Company: Tractor Maintenance Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 39/75.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignee.

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. Date of Release: 9 February 1982.

Date of Dissolution: 9 February 1982.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR AND DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Name of Company: Andrew and Morris Farm Implements Ltd. (in liquidation).

- Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.
- Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 10/75.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignee.

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

- Date of Release: 9 February 1982.
- Date of Dissolution: 9 February 1982.
 - A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF LIQUIDATOR AND DISSOLUTION OF COMPANY

Name of Company: P. F. Vine Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 68/74.

Liquidator's Name: Official Assignee.

Liquidator's Address: 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

Date of Release: 9 February 1982.

- Date of Dissolution: 9 February 1982.
- A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee. 6016

The Companies Act 1955 OIL INDUSTRY SERVICES LTD

IN LIQUIDATION

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

- Name of Company: Oil Industry Services Ltd. (in liquidation).
- ddress of Registered Office: Formerly care of Messrs Buddle, Joyce and Partners, T. and G. Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton. Address

Registry of High Court: Rotorua.

Number of Matter: M. 249/81.

Date of Order: 9 February 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 9 December 1981.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

- 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.
- 6011

The Companies Act 1955

R. AND H. RIXSON AND CO. LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: R. and H. Rixson and Co. Ltd. (in liquidation).

- Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of The Steak Bar, Amohau Street, Rotorua. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.
- Registry of High Court: Rotorua.
- Number of Matter: M. 260/81.

Date of Order: 9 February 1982.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 23 December 1981.

A. DIBLEY, Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator, Second Floor, 16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton. 6010

6018

6017